
LPS	
  injection
Add	
  1	
  ml	
  of	
  Normal	
  saline	
  to	
  1	
  mg	
  of	
  LPS	
  (Sigma	
  #L4391-­‐1MG)
Final	
  concentration	
  is	
  1	
  mg/ml
For	
  lethal	
  dose	
  to	
  induce	
  endotoxemia,	
  we	
  inject	
  20	
  mg/kg
BW	
  (g) Vol	
  (ul)

20 400
25 500
30 600
35 700
40 800


